FILE NO. \_\_\_\_002174

RESOLUTION NO. 1083-00

1 [Commending Nancy Bechtle.] 2 Resolution commending Nancy Bechtle for her distinguished years of service as 3 President of the San Francisco Symphony. 4 5 WHEREAS, Nancy Bechtle joined the Board of the San Francisco Symphony in 1984 6 after several years as a volunteer fund-raiser; and 7 WHEREAS, Nancy Bechtle was named President of the San Francisco Symphony in 8 9 1986: and. WHEREAS, During her tenure as President of the San Francisco Symphony, Nancy 10 Bechtle presided over the \$10 million acoustical and architectural renovation of Davies Hall, 11 the selection of Michael Tilson Thomas as the orchestra's music director, and the hiring of 12 Brent Assink as executive director; and 13 WHEREAS, Nancy Bechtle helped expand the San Francisco Symphony's touring, 14 recording, and educational programming; and, 15 WHEREAS, Under Nancy Bechtle's intelligent and tireless leadership, the San 16 Francisco Symphony has achieved international distinction; and, 17 WHEREAS, After 14 distinguished years as board president, Nancy Bechtle will step 18 down in December 2001; now, therefore, be it 19 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco 20 commends Nancy Bechtle for her distinguished years of service as President of the San 21 Francisco Symphony. 22 23 24 25 Supervisors Leno, Newsom, Bierman, Kaufman Page 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 002174

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Nancy Bechtle for her distinguished years of service as President of the San Francisco Symphony.

December 18, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yee Absent: 3 - Katz, Teng, Yaki

File No. 002174

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC 282000

Date Approved